
Scheduled_Outages_09_14_2009.xls

From Bus Voltage (kV) To Bus Voltage (kV) Line ID Owner Scheduled Out Date/Time Scheduled In Date/Time

Out-of-Service 
for Majority of 
October 2009.

Represent as Out-of-Service in October 
2009 Reconfiguration Auction? (Yes or No) 

BECK NM 115 SWANROAD 115 104-1 NM 3/31/2007 22:30 6/30/2010 16:00 Yes No
BECK 230 PACKARD 230 BP76 NM 1/30/2008 6:21 8/31/2010 18:00 Yes No
WATERCURE 345 WATERCURE 230 BK 1 NY 2/1/2008 12:10 2/5/2010 16:00 Yes No
COBBLENM 115 HOMER_HL 115 152-2 NM 9/14/2009 6:00 10/31/2009 17:00 Yes No
GARDNVLB 115 COBBLENM 115 152-1 NM 9/14/2009 6:00 10/31/2009 17:00 Yes No
MILLWOOD 345 11 CE 9/21/2009 0:01 10/19/2009 23:59 Yes No
GOETHSLN 345 FRESHKLS 345 22 CE 10/4/2009 0:01 10/23/2009 19:00 Yes No
GOETHSLN_345A 345 345B 345 BK 1N CE 10/4/2009 0:01 10/23/2009 19:00 Yes No
GOETHSLN 345 2N CE 10/4/2009 0:01 10/23/2009 19:00 Yes No
GOETHSLN 345 1_BK1P CE 10/4/2009 0:01 10/23/2009 19:00 Yes No
LINDENP 230 GOETHSLN 230 A2253 CE 10/4/2009 0:01 10/23/2009 19:00 Yes No
FEURABSH 115 NCATSKLL 115 2-FN NM 10/5/2009 5:00 11/28/2009 16:00 Yes No
MOSES 230 2008 PA 10/5/2009 7:00 11/27/2009 15:30 Yes No
BLUE_CIR 115 PLSTVYCH 115 8-BP NM 10/5/2009 7:00 11/28/2009 17:00 Yes No
NRTH1385 138 NOR HBR 138 601 LI 5/20/2009 4:26 12/1/2009 16:00 Yes No

October 2009 Reconfiguration Auction - Transmission Facility Outages to be Represented in the OPF Analysis

9/16/2009 Page 1


